MR150LA Loop Powered Flow Rate Transmitter
Instruction Sheet
Description
The MR150LA is a loop powered transmitter that accepts pulse
inputs from flow meters and generates a linear 4-20mA output
signal. The transmitter is housed in a weather proof aluminium
housing that can be mounted on to any flow meter with
appropriate adaptors or remote mounted using remote mount

Note The transmitter must be disconnected from the 4-20mA current loop and pulse input
while programming.
How to Order
MR150 4-20mA Part Number structure
Base
Model
Power source Fitting Display   Size Code Description
MR150 E M D - 00 E External powered
 L R G   01 L Loop Powered
  W E   04
    N  07 M Meter Mount
     10 R Retrofit
      W Wall mount
      D MR100
      E Standard or Deluxe
Display
      N No display
      00 Required for Remote units
      01 M05 / M1 / M2
      04 M4
      07 M7
      10 M6 to M100
General specifications
Housing
 Size 80Wx70Lx50D
 Mounting Direct or via adaptor
 Housing material Aluminium
Protection class IP65
Electrical connections
 External
Inter-module and programming
Pulse input
3.5 mm pitch screw terminals
0.1”pitch header
1.5 mm pitch connector
0.1” pitch header
3.5mm screw terminals
4-20mA Loop
 Supply voltage  18V-30VDC
 Optional Supply Voltage  TBA
 Linearity  0.1%
Ambient operating temperature -10-+70oC
Input Reed switch (voltage free
contact)
Software Revision 9
Auxiliary outputs
Output type Opto Isolated Sold state relay
Input to output isolation 1500V rms
Maximum on resistance 16 ohms
Maximum load current  100 mA
70
80
9,28
12
4
8
Underside view of circuit board
Dimensions
9,28
12
73
,7
EMAIL: tech@macnaught.com.au
WEB: www.macnaught.com.au
Dimensions with MR100 Display fitted